MI 010    (1983)                                                                             PLYMOUTH GRAN FURY with Roof Light

	© year on base: 1979
scale: 1:72 (not cast on base)
length: 75mm
width: 30mm
height: 26mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic
additional lettering on base: Superfast (script)
company on base: MATCHBOX TOYS LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: 116 VJI
	metal grille & base
tow guide
plastic interior
black plastic wheels with silver hubs
plastic roof lights
	[image: ]



	#


	body


	grille / base


	interior


	windows


	wheels


	deco


	roof lights


	door
casting

	extended
tow box

	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	0010
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	black METRO, black fenders tampo
	blue
	shallow
	no
	x
	#10
	
	
	17
	
	1983

	0015
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	dk. blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	black METRO, black fenders tampo
	blue
	shallow
	no
	x
	#10
	
	
	
	
	1983

	0020
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	black METRO, black fenders tampo
	blue
	none
	no
	x
	#10
	
	
	19
	1984-05
	1983

	0025
	white
	dk. pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	black METRO, black fenders tampo
	blue
	none
	no
	x
	#10
	
	
	
	
	1983

	0030
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue POLICE w/ shield,
METRO tampo
	blue
	none
	no
	
	#10
	
	
	23
	1986-03
	1984

	0040
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue POLICE w/ shield tampo
	blue
	shallow
	no
	
	#10
	
	
	18
	1984-04
	1984

	0050
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue POLICE w/ shield tampo
	blue
	none
	no
	x
	#10
	
	
	20
	1984-09
	1984

	0060
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	very dk. blue POLICE w/ shield tampo
	blue
	none
	no
	
	#10
	
	
	22
	1986-03
	1986

	0070
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue POLICE w/ shield tampo
	blue
	none
	yes
	
	#10
	
	
	25
	1986-04
	1986

	0080
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	dk. blue POLICE w/ shield tampo
	blue
	none
	no
	x
	#10
	
	
	21
	1985-04
	1985

	0090
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue POLICE, SFPD, star tampo
	blue
	none
	yes
	x
	#10
	
	
	24
	1986-03
	1986

	0100
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	very dk. blue POLICE, SFPD, star tampo
	blue
	none
	yes
	oa
	#10
	
	
	
	
	1986

	0110
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue POLICE, SFPD, star tampo
	blue
	deep
	yes
	x
	MC-13
	MC
	
	27
	1989-10
	1989

	0115
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	med. blue POLICE, star wo/ SFPD tampo
	blue
	deep
	yes
	(x)
	MC-13
	MC
	
	
	
	1989

	0120
	white
	pearly silver T
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue POLICE, SFPD, star tampo
	blue
	deep
	yes
	x
	MC-13
	MC
	
	29
	1990-11
	1990

	0125
	white
	pearly silver T
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	med. blue POLICE, star wo/ SFPD tampo
	blue
	deep
	yes
	x
	MC-13
	MC
	
	
	
	1990

	0130
	white
	lt. pearly silver T
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue POLICE, SFPD, star tampo
	blue
	deep
	yes
	x
	MC-13
	MC
	
	
	
	1991

	0140
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	red SHERIFF SP-5 tampo
	blue
	none
	yes
	x
	3 pack
	MP
	USA
	26
	1987-03
	1987

	0150
	white
	pearly silver M
	white
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	red SHERIFF SP-5 tampo
	blue
	deep
	yes
	x
	3 pack
	MP
	USA
	28
	1989-11
	1989

	0160
	white
	pearly silver C
	tan & black
	colorless
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	ADAM-12, black POLICE,
black fenders tampo
	opaque red
	deep
	yes
	x
	
	STR
	USA
	34
	1998-10
	1998

	0170
	white
	pearly silver C #
	tan & black
	colorless
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	ADAM-12, black POLICE,
black fenders tampo
	opaque red
	deep
	yes
	a, b
	
	STR
	USA
	35
	1999-06
	1999



CODE 2 ISSUES:
	#


	body


	grille / base


	interior


	windows


	wheels


	deco


	roof light


	door
casting

	extended
tow box

	donor #


	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	2010
	white
	pearly silver C #
	tan & black
	colorless
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	black NJ LOCAL 72 PBA,
black fenders tampo
	opaque red
	recast
	yes
	0170
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	36
	2002-02
	2001



USA codes:
	MB 10-C
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	10 (1983-1986)

	USA numbers:
	10 (1983-1986)

	Other numbers:
	J 33 (1984-1986)



NOTE:

Blue roof lights and windows are prone to fading to green or yellow.

SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	batch number location


	a
	left of MATCHBOX TOYS LTD (EA)

	b
	left of year (EA)

	x
	no batch number



ODDITIES:
	code

	description


	oa
	windows & roof lights faded to green



Previous ref.:     LS 10-C  PLYMOUTH GRAN FURY with Roof Light
Later ref.: none


Print date: 2024-01-03	Page: MI010-2
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